
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 164 by Senator Erdey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 17, after "**licensed**" and before "**third-party**" insert "**and contracted**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 8, after "person" and before "making" delete "seventeen years or older"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 20, after "**licensed**" change "**driver education instructor**" to "**and**
7 **contracted third-party tester**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 22, after "**such**" change "**driver education instructor**" to "**third-party**
10 **tester**" and at the end of the line, insert "**department approved**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, line 6, after "age" insert "or ~~older~~ **younger**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 3, line 7, at the end of the line after "**Corrections**" insert "**or his designee**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 3, line 12, after "**licensed**" change "**driver education instructor**" to "**and**
17 **contracted third-party tester**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 3, line 14, after "**with a**" insert "**department approved**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 4, line 4 after "**licensed**" insert "**and contracted**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 4, line 13, after "Licensing" insert "**or contracting**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 4, line 26, after "**licensed**" and before "**pursuant**" insert "**or contracted**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 4, line 28, after "**licensed**" and before "**on**" insert "**or contracted**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 13

29 On page 4, line 29, after "**licensed**" and before "**driving**" insert "**or contracted**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 5, line 4, after "license" and before the period "." insert "or contract"